
Annual Badge Holders 2024/25 Season 

Reciprocals dates agreed from October to December 2024 are as follows: 

Bath- Thursday 10th October 2024

Brighton - Thursday 17th October 2024

Exeter -Tuesday 22nd October 2024

Ludlow- Thursday 24th October 2024

Cheltenham- Friday 25th October 2024

Newbury- Saturday 26th October 2024

Sedgefield- Tuesday 5th November 2024 

Market Rasen- Thursday 14th November 2024

Leicester- Monday 18th November 2024

Exeter- Sunday 24th November 2024

Southwell- Friday 13th December 2024

Uttoxeter- Friday 20th December 2024

Leicester- Saturday 28th December 2024

Haydock Park- Monday 30th December 2024

A full list of 2025 reciprocal fixtures is currently being finalised and will be available in due course.

Wetherby Annual Badge Holders may visit the above Racecourses free of charge on the stipulated dates. You must have a valid Wetherby
2024/25 Metal Annual Badge with you on the day. Each badge holder is entitled to one free admission.

Reserved parking and/or access into an exclusive annual badge holder area is not guaranteed at any Racecourse. We advise that you check
the dress codes and reciprocal policy with individual Racecourses before your visit.

We hope you enjoy your racing.
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